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13 hereby amended so as to read as follows: 11. 
Property Wearing apparel, family portraits, private libra-

ries not exceeding in value the sum of two 
hundred dollars, kitchen furniture and other 
household furniture not exceeding in value the 
sum of two hundred dollars, and also crowing 
crops. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflict-
ing with the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 14, 1898. 

Amends moo. 
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itamoval of 
fences. 

No. 318, S.] 	[Published April 19, 1898. 

CHAPTER 183. 
AN ACT to amend section 1337, of the Revised 

Statutes, relating to obstruction in highways. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1337, is hereby amended 
by adding to the end thereof the following: 
"The provisions of this section shall not apply 
to incorporated cities and villages," so that said 
section, when so amended, shall read as follows: 
Section 1337. No person shall be required to re-
move any fence, under the above provisions, ex-
cept between the first day of November and the 
first day of April, unless the same shall have 
been made within three months next before the 
making of the order for the removal thereof. 
The provisions of this section shall not apnly to 
incorporated cities and villages. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 13, 1893. 


